
CWR
1. CVFR A Team no.  19 05:59:24
19 Chris Holdsworth , Andy Worster 1 01:09:12 1. 01:09:12 1.
119 Alex Whittem , Martin Howard 2 00:58:50 1. 02:08:02 1.
219 James Logue , Elijah Peers Web 3 00:42:02 3. 02:50:04 1.
319 Karl Gray , Gav Mullholland 4 01:06:15 1. 03:56:19 1.
419 Shaun Godsman , Ed Hyland 5 00:54:15 1. 04:50:34 1.
519 Ben Mounsey , Adam Osbourne 6 01:08:50 1. 05:59:24 1.
2. WHARFEDALE HARRIERS A Team no.  91 06:21:34
91 Owen Bielby , Matt Athersmith 1 01:17:45 4. 01:17:45 4.
191 Ethan Hassell , Marc Sennet 2 01:01:09 3. 02:18:54 3.
291 Nic Charlesworth , Matty Warters 3 00:41:17 2. 03:00:11 3.
391 Ted Mason , Ali Burns 4 01:11:17 2. 04:11:28 3.
491 Sam Green , Sam Watson 5 00:57:03 2. 05:08:31 2.
591 Lee Athersmith , Christian Holmes 6 01:13:03 3. 06:21:34 2.
3. Barlick A Team no.  12 06:23:55
12 Thomas Corrigan , Matthew Watson 1 01:17:10 3. 01:17:10 3.
112 Jimmy Craig , Gary Shaw 2 00:59:11 2. 02:16:21 2.
212 Ben Hoyle , Ben Whitehead 3 00:42:32 4. 02:58:53 2.
312 David Poole , Ian Beresford 4 01:12:24 3. 04:11:17 2.
412 Andy Berry , Craig Shearer 5 00:58:28 3. 05:09:45 3.
512 Ian Livesey , David Mirfield 6 01:14:10 5. 06:23:55 3.
4. STADIUM RUNNERS A Team no.  78 07:03:20
78 Tom Jagger , Leo Timmins 1 01:21:22 5. 01:21:22 5.
178 Ben Ayres , Michael Cottam 2 01:10:00 10. 02:31:22 4.
278 Andrew Doig , Ian Sutcliffe 3 00:45:50 8. 03:17:12 4.
378 Jonny Cartwright , Kieran O'Prey 4 01:25:55 12. 04:43:07 5.
478 Rob Buchannan , Mark Davies 5 01:10:42 15. 05:53:49 5.
578 Simon Courtney , Matthew Pierson 6 01:09:31 2. 07:03:20 4.
5. Halifax Harriers A Team no.  1 07:04:11
1 Joshua Mitchell , Josh Hall-Brown 1 01:27:20 10. 01:27:20 10.
101 Harry Johnson , Simon Johnson 2 01:18:05 14. 02:45:25 13.
201 Michael King , Alex Franklyn 3 00:40:57 1. 03:26:22 8.
301 Tom Needham , Kieran Manchester 4 01:16:13 5. 04:42:35 4.
401 Niall Smith , Steve Sladdin 5 01:05:44 7. 05:48:19 4.
501 Will Smith , Thomas Hodgson 6 01:15:52 6. 07:04:11 5.
6. NORTH LEEDS FELL RUNNERS MENS TEAM Team no.  58 07:25:25
58 Ollie Roberts , Matt John 1 01:25:26 9. 01:25:26 9.
158 Phil Livermore , Huw James 2 01:10:27 11. 02:35:53 5.
258 Hefin Clarke , Andy Foster 3 00:45:32 6. 03:21:25 5.
358 Mattia Dessi , Jonathan Coney 4 01:27:09 16. 04:48:34 7.
458 Ian Furlong , Martin Shaw 5 01:07:45 10. 05:56:19 7.
558 Mike Ward , Dan Starkey 6 01:29:06 19. 07:25:25 6.
7. TODMORDEN HARRIERS LEGENDS Team no.  88 07:27:55
88 Duncan Cannon , Darren Tweed 1 01:32:19 15. 01:32:19 15.
188 Doni Clarke , Andrew Wrench 2 01:03:36 4. 02:35:55 6.
288 Robert Gray , Duncan Ritchie 3 00:48:14 11. 03:24:09 7.
388 Ivan Gee , Ian Symington 4 01:26:45 14. 04:50:54 8.
488 Robin Tuddenham , Andy Mcfie 5 01:08:07 11. 05:59:01 8.
588 Stebben Bracewell , Peter Kerridge 6 01:28:54 17. 07:27:55 7.
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8. HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS A Team no.  35 07:35:20
35 Alexander Hannay , Tim Brook 1 01:35:26 20. 01:35:26 20.
135 Jonny McLean , Michael Sanderson 2 01:09:36 8. 02:45:02 12.
235 Josh Carter , Joe Minchella 3 00:46:46 10. 03:31:48 11.
335 Chris Law , Aaron Kettlewell 4 01:41:07 36. 05:12:55 14.
435 Stu Sharp , Peter Laing 5 01:00:35 4. 06:13:30 10.
535 Mark Buckingham , Clark Hind 6 01:21:50 12. 07:35:20 8.
9. Barlick B Team no.  13 07:37:56
13 Carl Pawson , Virgil Barton 1 01:28:01 11. 01:28:01 11.
113 Craig Storozuk , Stuart Heaviside 2 01:09:40 9. 02:37:41 7.
213 Gary Bradley , Shane Muller 3 00:45:57 9. 03:23:38 6.
313 David Pease , Ian Cocks 4 01:20:33 6. 04:44:11 6.
413 Christopher Smale , Andy Smith 5 01:10:42 14. 05:54:53 6.
513 Derek Walkden , Dan Taylor 6 01:43:03 33. 07:37:56 9.
10. CVFR MIXED Team no.  18 07:39:20
18 Lee Shaw , Andy Ford 1 01:36:46 22. 01:36:46 22.
118 Paul Haigh , Johnny Croston 2 01:07:24 6. 02:44:10 10.
218 Helen Buchan , Fiona Lynch 3 00:51:37 24. 03:35:47 13.
318 Adam Breaks , Charlie Parkinson 4 01:26:06 13. 05:01:53 10.
418 Stella Chrisanthou , Catherine Holden 5 01:09:00 12. 06:10:53 9.
518 Natasha Butterfield , Ambi Swindells 6 01:28:27 16. 07:39:20 10.
11. SALTAIRE STRIDERS A Team no.  74 07:41:17
74 MARTIN FILLINGHAM , WILL KERR 1 01:25:11 8. 01:25:11 8.
174 KRIS HALE , RICHARD THOMAS 2 01:27:52 32. 02:53:03 16.
274 LORIS DELL'AMICO , TIM MOSEDALE 3 00:53:43 27. 03:46:46 18.
374 RICHARD SYKES , GREG HULL 4 01:30:32 18. 05:17:18 18.
474 JOHN MULLINS , JOHN SINGH 5 01:06:16 8. 06:23:34 13.
574 ANDY BROWN , STUART DUNBAR 6 01:17:43 7. 07:41:17 11.
12. Rossendale Harriers Team no.  72 07:43:13
72 Joe Waller , Marcus Preedy 1 01:22:51 7. 01:22:51 7.
172 Millie Hindle , Anne-Marie Hindle 2 01:32:41 41. 02:55:32 19.
272 Sophie Howard , Ellie Richardson 3 00:51:21 22. 03:46:53 19.
372 Ben Kirkman , Sean Greenwood 4 01:15:49 4. 05:02:42 11.
472 Lou Waller , Josephine Wells 5 01:27:14 43. 06:29:56 18.
572 Stephen Corbishley , Jon Cleaver 6 01:13:17 4. 07:43:13 12.
13. QUEENSBURY RC A Team no.  69 07:47:58
69 Paul Greenwood , Dylan Naylor 1 01:21:25 6. 01:21:25 6.
169 Peter Hughes , Myles Chapman 2 01:23:08 23. 02:44:33 11.
269 Chris Williams , Gary Rowling 3 00:42:54 5. 03:27:27 9.
369 Mick Coe , Andrew Patterson 4 01:37:20 30. 05:04:47 12.
469 Ben Clare , Karl Chamberlain 5 01:15:08 23. 06:19:55 11.
569 Richard Brook , Carl Heron 6 01:28:03 15. 07:47:58 13.
14. Bingley Team no.  16 07:48:48
16 Robbie Williams , Pete Stevens 1 01:38:49 26. 01:38:49 26.
116 Jo Buckley , Ruth Thackray 2 01:20:22 19. 02:59:11 24.
216 Nicola Jones , Lesley Watson 3 00:51:10 19. 03:50:21 21.
316 Ged Callan , Reuben Mantle 4 01:32:37 22. 05:22:58 25.
416 Sarah Flaherty , Yasmin Small 5 01:05:09 6. 06:28:07 15.
516 Paul Crabtree , Tom Gomersall 6 01:20:41 9. 07:48:48 14.
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15. DENBY DALE AC A Team no.  26 07:52:29
26 Ross McClelland , Simon Browne 1 01:32:17 14. 01:32:17 14.
126 Steve Sharp , Adam Bloomfield 2 01:18:21 15. 02:50:38 15.
226 Paul Fairburn , Pete Hayward 3 00:50:05 16. 03:40:43 14.
326 Ralph Barker , Tom Shelton 4 01:40:31 35. 05:21:14 21.
426 Johnny Ridge , Shaun Mollart 5 01:07:17 9. 06:28:31 16.
526 Daz Zemlik , Stuart Nutting 6 01:23:58 13. 07:52:29 15.
16. ILKLEY HARRIERS OPEN Team no.  45 07:52:31
45 Jack Wood , Oli Murphy 1 01:16:48 2. 01:16:48 2.
145 Justin Pierce , Kyle Bethell 2 01:25:54 27. 02:42:42 8.
245 Mike AC , Dave Foyston 3 00:45:37 7. 03:28:19 10.
345 Helen Thurston , Gavin Lamb 4 01:33:15 23. 05:01:34 9.
445 Jayne Norman , Alison Bennett 5 01:22:03 37. 06:23:37 14.
545 Iain Gibbons , Lawrence Mccourt 6 01:28:54 18. 07:52:31 16.
17. HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS LADIES Team no.  36 07:55:01
36 Nicky Brown , Helen Standing 1 01:41:21 29. 01:41:21 29.
136 Kath Farquhar , Lucy Farquhar 2 01:22:58 22. 03:04:19 27.
236 Cara Inch , Olivia Dyson 3 00:48:32 12. 03:52:51 23.
336 Helen Haigh , Helena Croft 4 01:27:06 15. 05:19:57 19.
436 Amy Smith , Jordan Mullinger 5 01:14:50 22. 06:34:47 22.
536 Lucy Byram , Julia Jagger 6 01:20:14 8. 07:55:01 17.
18. CVFR B Team no.  20 07:59:38
20 John Emberton , Tristan Watson 1 01:44:37 36. 01:44:37 36.
120 Phillip Wells , Giles Simon 2 01:09:34 7. 02:54:11 18.
220 Tim Brooks , Darren Earnshaw 3 00:51:29 23. 03:45:40 16.
320 Toby Syde , James Cooke 4 01:35:08 25. 05:20:48 20.
420 Anthony Costello , Andy Clarke 5 01:11:17 16. 06:32:05 19.
520 Luke Meleschko , Matt Kay 6 01:27:33 14. 07:59:38 18.
19. HARROGATE HARRIERS Team no.  33 08:02:11
33 Bill Webster , Ash Brook 1 01:43:31 32. 01:43:31 32.
133 Tam Calder , Matthew Williamson 2 01:12:39 12. 02:56:10 20.
233 Simon Moffatt , Nick Andralojc 3 00:49:47 14. 03:45:57 17.
333 Timmy Richardson , Claire Jones 4 01:23:14 10. 05:09:11 13.
433 Charlotte Evans , Richard Willis 5 01:13:41 20. 06:22:52 12.
533 Hayden Adams , Chloe Hirst 6 01:39:19 26. 08:02:11 19.
20. Barlick Ladies A Team no.  14 08:03:36
14 Molly Ralphson , Emma Taylor 1 01:34:34 18. 01:34:34 18.
114 Victoria Peel , Jacqueline Collins 2 01:23:47 25. 02:58:21 21.
214 Hayley Whitehead , Lucy Brown 3 00:51:12 21. 03:49:33 20.
314 Sarah Bell , Lorraine Slater 4 01:24:34 11. 05:14:07 17.
414 Hannah Newbold , Emma Pease 5 01:19:42 32. 06:33:49 21.
514 Laura Craig , Leanne Dinsdale 6 01:29:47 21. 08:03:36 20.
21. Accrington Road Runners A Team no.  7 08:05:09
7 Chris Walton , Steve Burton 1 01:30:19 12. 01:30:19 12.
107 Sue Baron , Rick Grice 2 01:20:12 17. 02:50:31 14.
207 Carole Morris , Jo Hosker 3 00:53:21 26. 03:43:52 15.
307 Dave Hartley , Andy Orr 4 01:29:16 17. 05:13:08 15.
407 Julia Hartley , Catherine Derbyshire 5 01:16:08 26. 06:29:16 17.
507 Lisa Parker , Martin Bland 6 01:35:53 23. 08:05:09 21.
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22. PUDSEY PACERS A Team no.  66 08:07:48
66 James Clark , James Boxall 1 01:51:34 41. 01:51:34 42.
166 Tom Keighley , Zagi Bashir 2 01:21:48 20. 03:13:22 36.
266 Mark Orbell , Steve Woods 3 00:51:12 20. 04:04:34 33.
366 Jon Greenwood , Wesley Southall 4 01:36:33 27. 05:41:07 31.
466 Martin Bennett Stanley , Robert Samuels 5 01:05:01 5. 06:46:08 27.
566 Daz Burnley , Nigel Armitage 6 01:21:40 11. 08:07:48 22.
23. HYDE PARK HARRIERS A Team no.  42 08:09:25
42 Adam Lomas , George Riley 1 01:36:56 23. 01:36:56 23.
142 Tobias Adkins , Michael Vargas 2 01:06:31 5. 02:43:27 9.
242 George Anderson , Clare Slorach 3 00:48:48 13. 03:32:15 12.
342 Paul Sawyer , Colin Tranter 4 01:49:55 42. 05:22:10 23.
442 Cara Sass , Sarah Underwood 5 01:16:01 25. 06:38:11 24.
542 Jonathan Spain , Josh Dawson 6 01:31:14 22. 08:09:25 23.
24. PRESTON HARRIERS A Team no.  64 08:14:50
64 Gethin Butler , Mariusz Kovacs 1 01:35:08 19. 01:35:08 19.
164 John Rainford , Billy Johnstone 2 01:32:26 40. 03:07:34 33.
264 Vladimir Wiggins , John Griffiths 3 00:51:56 25. 03:59:30 27.
364 Alistair Palmer , Wes Wilkinson 4 01:21:48 8. 05:21:18 22.
464 Kevin Hesketh , Ben naylor 5 01:14:07 21. 06:35:25 23.
564 Andy Acklam , Maciej Jarno 6 01:39:25 27. 08:14:50 24.
25. TODMORDEN HARRIERS All Stars Team no.  87 08:15:37
87 Dom Leckie , Rob Holdsworth 1 01:41:06 28. 01:41:06 28.
187 Dave Collins , Nev Drake 2 01:20:14 18. 03:01:20 25.
287 Nick Birchill , Joe Courtney 3 00:49:55 15. 03:51:15 22.
387 Danny Aspinall , Chris Kay 4 01:22:38 9. 05:13:53 16.
487 Simon Galloway , Matt Flanagan 5 01:19:54 33. 06:33:47 20.
587 Ian Maclachlan , Oliver Marshall 6 01:41:50 32. 08:15:37 25.
26. CLAYTON LE MOORS C Team no.  23 08:16:22
23 Kieron Mitchell , Carl Helliwell 1 01:32:20 16. 01:32:20 16.
123 Tracy Mitchell , Anna Kelly 2 01:26:42 28. 02:59:02 23.
223 Alison Dugdale , Teresa de Curtis 3 00:58:11 34. 03:57:13 25.
323 Andrew Bradley , Andrew Webster 4 01:39:16 33. 05:36:29 28.
423 Michelle Abbott , Cassie Smedley 5 01:18:56 30. 06:55:25 30.
523 James Dunderdale , Danny Flemming 6 01:20:57 10. 08:16:22 26.
27. HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS ALE STARS Team no.  37 08:23:26
37 Richard Wheeler , Martin Page 1 01:43:47 33. 01:43:47 33.
137 Gavin Baxter , Wayne Byram 2 01:19:43 16. 03:03:30 26.
237 Dan Stewart , Jim Durrans 3 00:51:00 18. 03:54:30 24.
337 Chris Beadle , Michael Moncrieff 4 01:32:34 21. 05:27:04 26.
437 Ian Goulding , Adam Wakelin 5 01:12:47 19. 06:39:51 25.
537 Andrew Shelbourne , Adam Sunderland 6 01:43:35 34. 08:23:26 27.
28. NORTHOWRAM PUMAS RED Team no.  59 08:25:54
59 Andrew Tudor , Chris Ellis 1 01:49:14 40. 01:49:14 41.
159 Jon Ding , David Collett 2 01:27:05 29. 03:16:19 39.
259 Stuart Thornton , Kole Broadfoot-Cox 3 00:54:58 29. 04:11:17 36.
359 Jude Roberts , Luke Cranfield 4 01:34:44 24. 05:46:01 33.
459 Andy Barnes , Simon Cleaver 5 01:10:22 13. 06:56:23 31.
559 Aaron Bower , Stephen Earle 6 01:29:31 20. 08:25:54 28.

Calderdale Way Relay
Overall Results CWR
Bib Name Leg Time Pos Overall Time Overall Pos

4



29. WHARFEDALE HARRIERS Mixed Team no.  93 08:30:28
93 Emma Hopkinson , Kirsty Hall 1 01:34:22 17. 01:34:22 17.
193 Liz Ensor , Lucy Mallinson 2 01:24:10 26. 02:58:32 22.
293 Annie Milner , Steve Milner 3 01:03:10 41. 04:01:42 29.
393 Paul Crabtree , Patrick Wardle 4 01:21:14 7. 05:22:56 24.
493 Katherine Kirkham , Katie Morse 5 01:21:43 35. 06:44:39 26.
593 Fred Maier , Stuart Macaleavey 6 01:45:49 37. 08:30:28 29.
30. STAINLAND LIONS A Team no.  81 08:35:14
81 Makhina Dhinsa , Mark Pigford 1 01:41:33 31. 01:41:33 31.
181 Andy Baird , Tony Mott 2 01:23:38 24. 03:05:11 28.
281 Liz Norman , Kevin Jagger 3 00:53:47 28. 03:58:58 26.
381 Kevin Robinson , James Penson 4 01:38:15 31. 05:37:13 29.
481 Danny Stafford , Chris Hall 5 01:17:44 29. 06:54:57 28.
581 Lorraine Naylor , Margaret Beever 6 01:40:17 29. 08:35:14 30.
31. LINDLEY RUNNING CLUB A Team no.  51 08:38:01
51 Paul Crossley , Alex Davis 1 01:44:11 34. 01:44:11 34.
151 Robert Booth , Neil Burrows 2 01:27:37 31. 03:11:48 34.
251 Nick Finelli , Allistair Cook 3 00:50:45 17. 04:02:33 30.
351 Robert Overton , Michael Lunn 4 01:41:37 38. 05:44:10 32.
451 Roger Hawley , Colin Firth 5 01:16:23 27. 07:00:33 32.
551 Chris Lofthouse , Jason Battye 6 01:37:28 24. 08:38:01 31.
32. TODMORDEN HARRIERS LADIES Team no.  89 08:41:09
89 Annie Hassell , Janine McGregor 1 01:36:02 21. 01:36:02 21.
189 Hannah-Louise Mobbs , Lisa Peatfield 2 01:29:13 36. 03:05:15 29.
289 Kim Ashworth , Katy May 3 00:57:42 31. 04:02:57 31.
389 Claire Shaw , Emma Fiedler 4 01:31:03 19. 05:34:00 27.
489 Rosa Blackwell , Kerry Edwards 5 01:21:23 34. 06:55:23 29.
589 Lisa Miles , Rebecca Antcliffe 6 01:45:46 36. 08:41:09 32.
33. Halifax Harriers B Team no.  2 08:58:06
2 Tim Baxter , Lee Cattermole 1 01:38:40 25. 01:38:40 25.
102 Marc Rocheteau , Stephen Fitz-Costa 2 01:27:24 30. 03:06:04 30.
202 Jane Hobson , Raymond Hall 3 00:57:47 32. 04:03:51 32.
302 Will Carver , Ryan Barker 4 01:50:30 44. 05:54:21 36.
402 Simon Gelsthorpe , David Ingle 5 01:12:15 18. 07:06:36 34.
502 Andrea Ackroyd , Wayne Stevens 6 01:51:30 44. 08:58:06 34.
34. HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS COTE DE HOLME MOSS Team no.  38 09:14:48
38 Phil Hewitt , Mark Wilson 1 01:37:47 24. 01:37:47 24.
138 Karen Sinkinson , Fran Whitworth 2 01:28:48 34. 03:06:35 31.
238 Andrew Clarke , Deborah Clarke 3 01:02:54 40. 04:09:29 35.
338 Phil Martin , Phil Brown 4 01:47:47 40. 05:57:16 38.
438 Jean Shotter , Ruth Churchill-Dower 5 01:29:38 47. 07:26:54 37.
538 Rob Kersey , Lorraine Smith 6 01:47:54 40. 09:14:48 35.
35. Abbey Runners A Team no.  5 09:18:27
5 Jim Whittaker , Matt Elllis 1 01:56:00 46. 01:56:00 47.
105 Tom Rogerson , Ross Hutchison 2 01:16:40 13. 03:12:40 35.
205 Adam Ellis , Peter Badkin 3 01:03:11 42. 04:15:51 39.
305 Andrea Cobo , Kirsten Hutchison 4 01:31:58 20. 05:47:49 34.
405 Tony Bastin , Ali Ameri 5 01:23:42 38. 07:11:31 35.
505 David Leslie , Liz Willis 6 02:06:56 58. 09:18:27 36.
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36. Baildon Runners A Team no.  9 09:19:42
9 Andy Robinson , Ben Watson 1 01:32:13 13. 01:32:13 13.
109 Duncan Brown , Joe Ryan 2 01:42:50 53. 03:15:03 38.
209 Steve Brown , Karen Butler 3 00:59:15 37. 04:14:18 37.
309 Quentin Lewis , Phil Davis 4 01:35:57 26. 05:50:15 35.
409 Neil Fairburn , Phil Jones 5 01:36:30 54. 07:26:45 36.
509 Andy Dean , Robin Graham 6 01:52:57 47. 09:19:42 37.
37. QUEENSBURY RC B Team no.  70 09:19:53
70 Neil Windle , Amy Mckechnie 1 01:44:14 35. 01:44:14 35.
170 Matt Thornton , Stacey Cleal 2 01:22:40 21. 03:06:54 32.
270 Andy Stott , Lynn Hurst 3 00:58:03 33. 04:04:57 34.
370 Wasim Hussain , Dave Faulkener 4 01:50:17 43. 05:55:14 37.
470 Chris Rushworth , Vikki Bean 5 01:44:07 61. 07:39:21 39.
570 Jo Horan , Lorna Dodd 6 01:40:32 30. 09:19:53 38.
38. DEWSBURY B Team no.  30 09:29:16
30 Anna Eastwood-Jackson , Adam Theakston 1 01:59:27 49. 01:59:27 50.
130 Adam Carney , Johnathan Davies 2 01:28:32 33. 03:27:59 46.
230 Suzanne Fennel , Mark Blackburn 3 01:13:19 58. 04:41:18 50.
330 Matt Dawson , Mikey Brown 4 01:41:20 37. 06:22:38 43.
430 Paul Smith , Richard Firth 5 01:27:55 44. 07:50:33 46.
530 Mona Sheikh , Harun Umarji 6 01:38:43 25. 09:29:16 39.
39. STAINLAND LIONS  C Team no.  83 09:30:00
83 David Collins , Artur Stelmachowski 1 01:51:49 42. 01:51:49 43.
183 Tim Walker , Gary Barnes 2 01:38:04 49. 03:29:53 47.
283 Andrew Falkenbridge , Amjid Khan 3 01:04:27 47. 04:34:20 46.
383 Heather Moffat , Aileen Baldwin 4 01:52:11 45. 06:26:31 47.
483 Jane Cole , Derek Parrington 5 01:21:51 36. 07:48:22 44.
583 Steve Hallam , Gavin Dodd 6 01:41:38 31. 09:30:00 40.
40. NORTHOWRAM PUMAS YELLOW Team no.  60 09:30:51
60 Victoria Owen , Liz McDonnell 1 01:56:43 48. 01:56:43 49.
160 Carly Teale , Andrew Mellor 2 01:30:13 37. 03:26:56 45.
260 Alan Pickard , Mike Hartley 3 00:59:05 36. 04:26:01 42.
360 Alice Lingard , Neil Marsh 4 01:57:49 51. 06:23:50 45.
460 Andy Haslam , Alan Sykes 5 01:19:20 31. 07:43:10 42.
560 Diane Cooper , Julie Bowman 6 01:47:41 39. 09:30:51 41.
41. DEWSBURY A Team no.  29 09:31:35
29 Mark Holden , Andrew Byram 1 01:41:29 30. 01:41:29 30.
129 John Calvert , Andy Fisher 2 01:35:34 45. 03:17:03 40.
229 Georgia Smith-Calvert , Liz Smith-Calvert 3 01:10:08 55. 04:27:11 44.
329 Andy Cottier , Tim Rowling 4 01:56:31 49. 06:23:42 44.
429 Howard Firth , Martin Athey 5 01:23:48 39. 07:47:30 43.
529 Martin Dearie , Matt Ackerley 6 01:44:05 35. 09:31:35 42.
42. DENBY DALE AC LADIES Team no.  28 09:35:22
28 Jo Warboys-Hodgson , Bridget Coomber 1 01:40:09 27. 01:40:09 27.
128 Emma Worsley , Jennifer Esty Broadbent 2 01:33:27 42. 03:13:36 37.
228 Daisy McClelland , Tamsin Warsop 3 01:01:58 39. 04:15:34 38.
328 Rachel Lee , Sam Wood 4 01:55:32 48. 06:11:06 40.
428 Sarah Godbehere , Sarah Whiterod 5 01:28:41 45. 07:39:47 40.
528 Katie Sharp , Kate Southall 6 01:55:35 51. 09:35:22 43.
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43. PRESTON HARRIERS B Team no.  65 09:45:21
65 Steve Needham , Steve Mort 1 01:48:31 39. 01:48:31 40.
165 Emma Esses-Crosby , Katey Markland 2 01:29:03 35. 03:17:34 41.
265 Marian Hesketh , Vicki Sherrington 3 01:08:37 52. 04:26:11 43.
365 Jim Doherty , Roy Parkinson 4 01:53:01 46. 06:19:12 42.
465 Olga Wiggins , Anna Keller 5 01:29:16 46. 07:48:28 45.
565 Marian Hesketh , Vicki Sherrington 6 01:56:53 54. 09:45:21 44.
44. CVFR Ladies Team no.  17 09:46:35
17 Rachel Johnston , Helen Curtis 1 01:56:17 47. 01:56:17 48.
117 Jackie Scarf , Charlotte Whetteon 2 01:35:27 44. 03:31:44 49.
217 Zoe Russell , Lindsay McMillan 3 01:04:59 49. 04:36:43 47.
317 Rachael Beaumont , Sarah Noots 4 01:36:57 29. 06:13:40 41.
417 Jocasta Fletcher , Rebecca Alathoor 5 01:26:46 42. 07:40:26 41.
517 Elizabeth Lloyd , Harley Beecroft 6 02:06:09 57. 09:46:35 45.
45. HORSFORTH FELLANDALE Team no.  41 09:51:15
41 Chris Small , Paul Heeley 1 01:46:33 37. 01:46:33 38.
141 Christine Addison , Steph Solomon 2 01:35:06 43. 03:21:39 42.
241 Martin Gebbett , Phil Hancock 3 00:57:22 30. 04:19:01 40.
341 Caroline Thomas , Tanya Shepherd 4 01:48:27 41. 06:07:28 39.
441 Kirstie Holme , Louise O'Brien 5 01:25:16 40. 07:32:44 38.
541 Dave Campbell-Hemmings , Marc Short 6 02:18:31 61. 09:51:15 46.
46. PUDSEY PACERS MIXED Team no.  68 09:55:35
68 Shaun Denham , Garry Leedham 1 01:54:00 45. 01:54:00 46.
168 David Booth , Christophe Martyn 2 01:36:54 47. 03:30:54 48.
268 Lynne Barrett , Sarah Norman 3 01:09:20 53. 04:40:14 48.
368 Steve Boom , David Brooks 4 02:09:11 56. 06:49:25 52.
468 Diane Wood , Lois Ferraby 5 01:26:44 41. 08:16:09 51.
568 Beth Light , Claire Moss 6 01:39:26 28. 09:55:35 47.
47. LINDLEY RUNNING CLUB B Team no.  52 09:56:46
52 Faye Devenney , Darren Coop 1 02:00:48 51. 02:00:48 52.
152 Paul Ellis , Chris Walker 2 01:40:51 51. 03:41:39 51.
252 Ken Kennedy , Paul Ghosh 3 00:58:42 35. 04:40:21 49.
352 Catherine Thompson , John Lambe 4 01:56:47 50. 06:37:08 49.
452 Angela Rafferty , Julia Musoke-Duggan 5 01:29:50 48. 08:06:58 48.
552 Melvyn Bishop , Allison Simpson 6 01:49:48 41. 09:56:46 48.
48. MELTHAM PURPLE Team no.  53 09:57:46
53 SARA LEWIS , SARAH BREWER 1 02:06:45 54. 02:06:45 55.
153 REBECCA JOHNSTONE , PENNY DITCHFIELD 2 01:36:29 46. 03:43:14 52.
253 HANNAH ANDREWS , MICK LANCASTER 3 01:03:36 43. 04:46:50 52.
353 BRIAN HUTSON , GILES BAILEY 4 01:38:16 32. 06:25:06 46.
453 NIGE THOMAS , RUTH THOMAS 5 01:31:34 51. 07:56:40 47.
